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2
18:00

1225 m
5.902 

Flach

Best Odds Guaranteed At BetMGM Nursery
Rennpreis: 5.902  (3.140 1.474 736 368 184)

1
1225

Box: 2
ML: 8,0

61.20

My Dad Tom
2j. b H (Profitable - Punakha)

Trainer: R Hannon
Besitzer: Richard Hannon

Sean Levey

08.12 Lingfield 6 57.6 1208 3.716 17,0 Tyrese Cameron Lord Harcourt, Akabusi, Green Dame
01.12 Kempton 4 59.9 1207 4.187 5,5 Tyrese Cameron American Flight, Wisetanck, Flash Rascal
03.11 Southwell 4 61.2 1421 3.716 5,0 Alec Voikhansky Boy Named Sioux, Thanos, Superstorm
13.10 Yarmouth 2 58.1 1210 4.397 13,0 Alec Voikhansky Romantic Twilight, Son Of Sarabi
03.09 Kempton 7 60.3 1408 5.940 51,0 S M Levey Item, Devon Island, Ya Karim

2
Box: 8
ML: 9,0

61.20

Havana Jag
2j. b S (Havana Grey - Poppy Jag)

Trainer: Dylan Cunha
Besitzer: Hold My Beer, D Cunha, M Br

George Wood

13.12 Wolverhampton 3 58.1 1025 3.402 5,0 Charles Bishop Burdett Estate, Cool Molly
29.11 Wolverhampton 2 58.1 1025 3.402 12,0 George Wood Fortification, Palmeira
20.11 Southwell 6 58.1 1000 3.402 6,0 P J McDonald Sands Of Josepi, Marcellinus, Explosive Fin
16.10 Brighton 3 58.1 1202 3.672 10,0 S M Levey Boss Lady, Afton Down

3
Box: 4
ML: 9,0

60.80

Reality Queen
2j. b S (Ubettabelieveit - Queen Of Kalahari)

Trainer: J G Portman
Besitzer: Orbit Performance

Rob Hornby

20.10 Bath 4 60.3 1015 3.454 4,5 Rob Hornby Red Snapper, Wojtek, Double Naughty
30.09 Bath 1 58.5 1152 3.454 21,0 Rob Hornby Red Snapper, Filly Foden
16.09 Wolverhampton 7 58.1 1225 3.672 34,0 Joe Leavy Ten Carat Harry, Escape Plan, Melodical
28.08 Newbury 9 58.1 1207 6.281 67,0 Rob Hornby Imperial Ballet, Khafar, Sunday Girl
11.08 Windsor 9 57.2 1218 3.672 67,0 Joe Leavy Gwen John, Exhibitioning, Uncertainty

4
Box: 5
ML: 11,0

60.30

Must Be Ten
2j. b H (Ten Sovereigns - Itmusthavebeenlove)

Trainer: J A Osborne
Besitzer: The Ten Club

Callum Shepherd

15.12 Lingfield 5 60.8 1208 3.140 6,5 Saffie Osborne Mad Unicorn, Blindfold Games, Houdini Mis
28.10 Wolverhampton 5 57.2 1225 3.716 51,0 William Carver Akabusi, Green Dame, Nifty
14.10 Lingfield 11 61.2 1409 3.978 51,0 William Carver Kilkenny Warrior, Uncertainty, Torbados
03.09 Lingfield 8 60.3 1409 3.672 23,0 Saffie Osborne What's The Plan, Stella Lucente, Pretty Dani
22.08 Ffos Las 3 59.0 1481 3.672 6,0 Saffie Osborne Lost Signal, Magnatura

5
Box: 6
ML: 11,0

60.30

Baileys Ontherocks
2j. br S (Dark Angel - Rock On Baileys)

Trainer: J Tate
Besitzer: Baileys Horse Feeds

H Crouch

04.12 Chelmsford City 5 61.2 1006 3.664 15,0 H Crouch Solar Invincible, Filly Foden, Sunlit Sea
27.10 Lingfield 4 58.1 1011 3.402 4,5 Billy Loughnane Bessie Wallis, Whizzy Dizzy, Butterfly Beac
09.10 Bath 6 58.1 1015 5.184 9,5 H Crouch Visually, Control Room, Arctic Wind
12.08 Lingfield 3 58.1 1011 8.100 4,0 Rossa Ryan Arlo's Girl, Loleeta
31.07 Nottingham 6 58.1 1013 4.320 3,0 Lewis Edmunds Vishaka, Little Jaybee, Jenny Jerome

6
Box: 9
ML: 8,0

60.30

Blindfold Games
2j. b S (Mehmas - Kissepal)

Trainer: G Boughey
Besitzer: Peter Stokes

Billy Loughnane

18.12 Chelmsford City 4 61.2 1006 3.664 4,0 Billy Loughnane Rosieisme Darling, Calabrian Soldato, Kuia
15.12 Lingfield 2 59.0 1208 3.140 13,0 Billy Loughnane Mad Unicorn, Houdini Miss
27.11 Chelmsford City 9 58.1 1408 4.187 34,0 Billy Loughnane Pierchic, Paradise Walk, So Regal
28.10 Leicester 5 58.1 1207 3.672 2,8 H Crouch Fermain, Frantic, Hen Party
08.10 Kempton 6 58.1 1408 4.320 13,0 Rossa Ryan Title Role, Siwa Oasis, Gold Star Gazing

7
Box: 11
ML: 4,0

59.40

Sunlit Sea
2j. b S (Mehmas - Starlit Sands)

Trainer: Sir Mark Prescott
Besitzer: K Rausing

Luke Morris

16.12 Newcastle 2 60.8 1006 3.140 2,3 L Morris Golden Havana, Havin A Flyer
04.12 Chelmsford City 3 58.5 1006 3.664 7,5 L Morris Solar Invincible, Filly Foden
22.11 Wolverhampton 3 60.8 1225 3.140 15,0 L Morris Barry The Worm, King Victorious
03.11 Wolverhampton 2 58.1 1025 3.402 34,0 L Morris Akirra, Burdett Estate
23.10 Southwell 7 58.1 1222 3.402 126,0 P Mulrennan Fiery Damsel, Zooella, Hello It's Me

8
Box: 10
ML: 9,0

59.40

Mister Moet
2j. b W (Nando Parrado - Champagne Aerial)

Trainer: S Dixon
Besitzer: Amphitheatre Racing Limited

Kieran O'Neill

22.12 Wolverhampton 2 56.7 1025 3.716 7,5 K T O'Neill U S S Charleston, Canyouhearthedrums
02.12 Newcastle 4 58.5 1207 3.716 21,0 Joey Haynes Up The Agenda, Somebody, Houndhill
18.11 Newcastle 4 59.4 1207 5.234 8,5 Joey Haynes Container Express, Yorkshire Queen, Meres
06.10 Pontefract 8 58.5 1207 4.711 13,0 Harrison Shaw Calafiori, Gunalt Wavelength, Crystal Aurora
04.09 Haydock 7 61.2 1401 4.449 41,0 Harrison Shaw Blue To Blue, Go Victor, Demetrius

9
Box: 3
ML: 13,0

59.00

Spirit Of Mara
2j. b W (Invincible Spirit - Marahill Girl)

Trainer: R A Fahey
Besitzer: Richard Fahey Ebor Racing C

Cam Hardie

09.12 Newcastle 6 60.3 1006 5.211 15,0 Warren Fentiman Dolos Dream, Dandy Breeze, Sound And Vi
16.09 Redcar 7 59.0 1204 5.400 26,0 O J Orr Mossvale Diva, Willowinghurn, Archangel Jo
04.09 Haydock 9 60.3 1401 4.320 34,0 Ryan Sexton Tiger Power, Saniyaat's Star, Prince Of Caly

10
Box: 1
ML: 26,0

58.10

Resalah
2j. ch S (Starman - Ishimagic)

Trainer: N S Evans
Besitzer: Nikki Evans Racing

Edward Greatrex

06.10 Yarmouth 7 60.8 1411 3.768 7,0 Rossa Ryan Stay Sharp, Pimentel, Guest House
28.08 Newbury 6 57.6 1408 5.757 8,0 Oisin Murphy Blue To Blue, Land Of Liberty, Assaranca
15.08 Epsom 4 58.1 1411 4.449 19,0 Luke Catton Gascony, Who Is Alice, Booziebrunch
23.07 Doncaster 5 58.1 1414 4.860 29,0 K T O'Neill Flash Of Fire, Queen Tamara, Aleen
20.06 Newmarket 5 58.1 1408 5.154 34,0 Christian Howarth Date Line, Ibshara, If I Could Dream

11
Box: 7
ML: 11,0

57.60

Far Too Fizzy
2j. b H (Far Above - Fizzy Feet)

Trainer: D Loughnane
Besitzer: David Lowe

Hollie Doyle

18.12 Chelmsford City 8 54.9 1408 4.711 13,0 Jack Doughty Illy's Roo, Marseillan, Flash Rascal
11.12 Chelmsford City 2 59.4 1207 3.664 1,9 Rossa Ryan Saeculamation, Magnificent Mel
22.11 Wolverhampton 5 59.9 1225 3.140 4,5 Laura Pearson Barry The Worm, King Victorious, Sunlit Sea
30.10 Chelmsford City 1 60.8 1207 3.664 4,3 Laura Pearson Kuiama, Woody Y Fernandez
07.10 Southwell 10 60.3 1421 3.672 151,0 Laura Pearson Haaderr, Nova Centauri, Heading

Ergebnis: Quoten:


